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OWNER:

ENGINEER / PLANNER /
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

MITRAH INVESTMENTS
AND HOLDINGS, LLC
17050 E MAINSTREET
AURORA, CO 80134
(303) 949-4831

WSB & ASSOCIATES INC.
720 SOUTH COLORADO BLVD
DENVER, COLORADO 80246

LANDSCAPE WAIVER REQUEST FOR SOUTH PROPERTY LINE:

CITY CODE SECTION: 146-1423 LANDSCAPE SITE PERIMETER

BUFFERS FOR NON-STRE

THE SUBSURFACE UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS
CONCERNING TYPE AND LOCATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES HAS BEEN
DESIGNATED UTILITY QUALITY LEVEL D. THESE QUALITY LEVELS WERE
DETERMINED ACCORDING TO THE GUIDELINES OF CI/ASCE 38-02,
ENTITLED "STANDARD GUIDELINES FOR THE COLLECTION AND
DEPICTION OF EXISTING SUBSURFACE DATA". THE CONTRACTOR IS TO
DETERMINE THE TYPE AND LOCATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES AS MAY BE

ET FRONTAGES

DEEMED NECESSARY TO AVOID DAMAGE THERETO.

ARCHITECT:

HOVER ARCHITECTURE

8089 SOUTH LINCOLN STREET
SUITE 201

LITTLETON, COLORADO 80122
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INDEMNIFICATION AND ADHERENCE TO STANDARDS STATEMENTS
These plans have been reviewed by the Town Of AURORA for concept only. The review does not
imply responsibility by the reviewing department, the Town Engineer, or the Town of AURORA for
accuracy and correctness of the calculations. Furthermore, the review does not imply that
quantities of items on the plans are the final quantities required. The review shall not be
construed for any reason as acceptance of financial responsibility by the Town for additional
quantities of items shown that may be required during the construction phase. All work shall be
constructed in accordance with the Town Of AURORA Municipal Code, Technical Manuals and/or
other Town-approved applicable standards.

TOWN APPROVAL BLOCK
TOWN OF AURORA APPROVAL
PLANS ARE HEREBY APPROVED FOR ONE YEAR FROM
DATE OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES APPROVAL

Approved By:

Development Services Date

SIGNATURE BLOCK:

LIVING WATER EXPRESS CAR WASH
(OFFICIAL PROJECT NAME)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 2, BLOCK 1, MITRAH SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, A RESUBDIVISION
OF A PART OF TRACT 3, RANGE VIEW SITUATED IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 67 WEST, OF THE 6TH P.M.
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA
AND RECORDING, SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS THEREFORE, THEIR
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND CONTROL THE ISSUANCE AND
VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE CONSTRUCTION,
LOCATION, USE, OCCUPANCY AND OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS
PLAN TO ALL CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS, LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN.
ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY BE PERMITTED ONLY UPON
APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF AURORA.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, HAS CAUSED THESE
(CORPORATION, COMPANY, OR INDIVIDUAL)

PRESENTS TO BE EXECUTED THIS DAY OF AD.

BY: CORPORATE
(PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS) SEAL

STATE OF COLORADO )SS

COUNTY OF )

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF
AD, BY

(PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS)

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY
SEAL

(NOTARY PUBLIC)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRESS:

CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS

CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:

PLANNING DIRECTOR: DATE:

PLANNING COMMISSION: DATE:
(CHAIRPERSON)

CITY COUNCIL: DATE:
(MAYOR)

ATTEST: DATE:
(CITY CLERK)

DATABASE APPROVAL DATE
RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE:
ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF

COLORADO AT O'CLOCK_M, THIS DAY OF AD,

CLERK AND RECORDER: DEPUTY:

A
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CITY OF AURORA SITE NOTES:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION,
MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF AURORA.

ALL SIGNS MUST CONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE.

RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS
AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED AS "SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY
EASEMENTS" AND SHALL BE POSTED "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE."

‘ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES” SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES
AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO 60% OF THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE
BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN A SIDEWALK. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE
MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO
WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36” AND SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. THE CITY OF AURORA ENFORCES HANDICAPPED
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS
SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO
ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

ALL CROSSINGS AND ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS OR PRIVATE UTILITIES INTO EASEMENTS AND STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED
BY THE CITY OF AURORA ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY OF AURORA'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF THE SAID EASEMENTS OR
RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY THE CITY OF AURORA FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR REPAIR TO
CITY FACILITIES THAT MAY RESULT FROM THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE OF SAID PRIVATE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS OR PRIVATE UTILITIES.

THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS.
CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.

ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 126-271 AND 126-278 OF THE AURORA CITY CODE.

ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. SCREENING MAY BE DONE EITHER WITH AN
EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL. SCREENS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE
BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY
CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR
ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC., SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF THE
UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS
THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE.

FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE
IN THE AURORA CITY PLANNING OFFICE AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE PURCHASED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE
REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH THE
PLAT AS NEEDED, OR VICE VERSA.

ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE
THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.

THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, APPENDIX J AND CITY OF AURORA CODE. CHAPTER 66-38 FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS, REQUIRE ALL BUILDINGS TO BE
ASSESSED FOR ADEQUATE ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) WILL BE NOTIFIED BY A BUILDING LIFE SURVEILLANCE. A STRUCTURE THAT
HAS PASSED THIS SURVEILLANCE REQUIRES NO FURTHER ACTION BY THE GC. A FAILED RADIO SURVEILLANCE WILL REQUIRE AN INDEPENDENT THIRD PARTY RADIO
STUDY FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING AT THE BUILDING AT THE OWNER OR DEVELOPERS EXPENSE. WHERE AN EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE SYSTEM IS
REQUIRED. A DESIGNATED CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS TO THE BUILDING DIVISION TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE BINDING UPON THE
APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS.

ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, SUCH AS BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANGS, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC, ARE
NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE.

THE VENDOR OF ANY FUTURE SALE OF THE REAL PROPERTY SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUIRED NOTICE PER CITY CODE SECTION 146-1587(C) TO BE RECORDED WITH THE
COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER AND SHALL PROVIDE SUCH NOTICE TO EACH PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER OF ANY AND ALL SAID PROPERTY. SEE EXHIBIT C4 UNDER THE
AIRPORT RELATED LAND USE RESTRICTIONS SECTION OF THIS GUIDEBOOK.

DATA BLOCK

LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES

36,054 SF 0.8277 AC

NUMBER OF BUILDINGS

1

BUILDING HEIGHT

32'-0" TO TOP OF ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B AND NON
SPRINKLERED

24'-10" AT TOP OF ROOF

TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE AND GFA 5,646 SF 0.1296 AC 15.66%
HARD SURFACE AREA 11,374 SF 0.2611 AC 31.55%
LANDSCAPE AREA 7,120 SF 0.1635 AC 19.75%
SIDEWALKS AND PATIOS 2,945 SF 0.0676 AC 8.17%

PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION

SUSTAINABLE INFILL REDEVELOPMENT

MAXIMUM PERMITTED/ALLOWABLE SIGN AREA

MAXIMUM SIGN AREA NOT TO EXCEED 94 SF. NOT ONE SIGN
CAN BE LARGER THAN 200 SF.

PROPOSED TOTAL SIGN AREA

MAXIMUM SIGNAGE SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 94 SF FOR
TOTAL SIGNAGE AREA.

PROPOSED NUMBER OF SIGNS

2 WALL SIGNS (1 SHOWN)

PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN

1 MONUMENT SIGN.

PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN AREA

TBD-ALL SIGNS WILL BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

1 PARKING SPACE PER WASHING MODULE PLUS 1 DRYING
SPACE. + * SIR PARKING, SECTION 146-736 (B)

STACKING

2 CARS STACKING ARE PROVIDED

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

3 VEHICULAR PARKING STALLS ARE PROVIDED *

VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED

1

VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED

1

BIKE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

3% OR 1 BIKE PARKING STALL /1 RACK

BIKE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

6 BICYCLE PARKING STALLS / 3 BIKE RACKS
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SCALE IN FEET
SITE PLAN LEGEND

—— — — — PROPERTY LINE

———————— EASEMENT
.+ | CONCRETE WALK
| . | CONCRETE PAVEMENT

[ BUILDING ENTRANCE

- VAC STALL
%:m REVERSE CURB

— wmm wes == PEDESTRIAN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW

EXISTING DRAINAGE GRATE
EXISTING STORM DRAIN

-~ EXISTING SIGN

® EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXISTING ELECTRICAL BOX

KEYNOTES

NEW, SINGLE STORY BUILDING

CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SEE 3/CS501

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SEE 2/CS501

B618 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPICAL, SEE 3/CS502
EXISTING ASPHALT EDGE OF CURB (TO BE REMOVED)
CURB TRANSITION POINT

REVERSE CURB, SEE 3/CS502

PAINTED PARKING STRIPE, 4" WIDE, WHITE, TYPICAL
VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, SEE 4/CS502

PAD FOR VACUUM PUMP

SITE LIGHTING, SEE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN CL101.
ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER PAD

TRASH ENCLOSURE, SEE SHEET SK-2

PAY ISLAND

DRAINAGE AND/OR UTILITY EASEMENT

EXISTING CURB RAMP

CURB OPEN CUT, SEE 4/CS501

EXISTING STOP SIGN

6' BENCH

"U" SHAPED BIKE RACK WITH PARKING FOR 2 BIKES
BAIL OUT LANE

CURB STOP

OISICIOORSICICICICICISICICIOIONONOIOIOION0

SITE PLAN NOTES

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION

| HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THESE FINAL

SS MH
5457.81
5457.41
5457.36

RIM
INV.IN(E)
INV.IN(S)

INV.OUT(N)

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL AND/OR STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL
BUILDING DIMENSIONS, STOOP AND RAMP LOCATIONS.

THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, APPENDIX J AND CITY OF
AURORA CODE, CHAPTER 66-38 FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS,
REQUIRE ALL BUILDINGS TO BE ASSESSED FOR ADEQUATE
EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE. AT THE TIME THE

STRUCTURE IS AT FINAL FRAME AND FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) WILL BE NOTIFIED BY A BUILDING
DIVISION LIFE SAFETY INSPECTOR AS TO WHETHER THE STRUCTURE
HAS PASSED OR FAILED THE PRELIMINARY RADIO SURVEILLANCE. A
STRUCTURE THAT HAS PASSED THIS SURVEILLANCE REQUIRES NO
FURTHER ACTION BY THE GC. A FAILED RADIO SURVEILLANCE WILL
REQUIRE AN INDEPENDENT THIRD PARTY RADIO STUDY FOR THE
ENTIRE BUILDING AT THE OWNER OR DEVELOPERS EXPENSE. WHERE

AN EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE SYSTEM IS REQUIRED,

A DESIGNATED CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS TO THE BUILDING
DIVISION TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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FILL WITH CONCRETE

___—  ANDROUND CAP

VARIES SEE PLAN

1/2" SEALED EXP JT @ WALL
OR CURB SEE 2/C8503_\

A

K:\012509-000\Cad\Plan\012509-000-CS501-SITE-DETAILS.dwg 11/1/2018 12:15:09 PM

5 3/4"@ BOLT (GALV ALL BOLTS, 1% SLOPE MIN. FINISH GRADE WS B
d4—lL—=—"" NUTS AND WASHERS) 12" TO 1" 2% SLOPE MAX.
C12x20.7 (PROTECT WITH ONE Nt Ay — — _ A
COAT OF PRIMER AND PAINT NN 7 ; < e
NN : .
SAFETY YELLOW TYPICAL 2 ///\///\;//\\\;/ ; ) < ol 4 . A /CURB AND GUTTER WSB PROJECT NO:
¥ 5 200505
| 6"% PIPE SCHEDULE 40, Sttt bt e A LA LA LA A LA LA A LA LA A AL i
@ 8'-0"0C U.N.O. ON PLAN \\/j/\\/; mﬁ%ﬁ%%%@ SCALE: DESIGNBY:
(FILL WITH CONCRETE) /\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\/\ 6 AGGREGATE BASE /\\\//\\\/ KOS AS SHOWN MH
= S A U AVVIREUATE DRl Y KOK ROSOSOSSOSOIIOISOROSSOSTOIOKLOROE
.de\ | KKK A /\\\/ PLAN BY: CHECK BY:
a N\ 4 < 4 o J J
SR I I D . CM BF
Siie=ii B I S — N ARG
o I | = N SOOI RN
7 el — 1/2 " EXPANSION JT N
WITH JOINT FILLER APPROVED SUBGRADE
. /2 \CONCRETE SIDEWALK
5 24"@® CONCRETE BASE
A CS501/SCALE: NO SCALE
U o
5|3
FLOWLINE USED (% £
x
/1 \BOLLARD WITH CHANNEL 12'R ON PLANS . 14" R =| 2
CS501/SCALE: NO SCALE FLOWLINE USED MATCH ° | e
U - ON PLANS 14" R FLOWLINE ON i
MATCH GEOMETRY OF MATCH - N ADJACENT CURB 174"
CURB AND GUTTER 1/4" R FLOWLINE ON — 2" a L d y y
N ADJACENT CURB : ) . ) ) -
— - T 4 i P j 6" < 4 4 a4 A 6.25"
7 4 < 4
" ‘ 5 4 A 4 N < < o S
6 o s WL, ) 6.25" R —
1" AT LAYDOWN CURB CONCRETE CURB v ; g" > 4w
0" AT ZERO HEIGHT CURB ™~ ™\ AND GUTTER F; 4 , . “ 26" oo @ %
6" AT CURB AND GUTTER 7" 12" 8<% 2o S
AT DRY CURB AND GUTTER NOTE: 2Z5 SF S
— 26" SEE 4/CS502 FOR DETAIL OF AGGREGATE BASE AND SUBGRADE 3 = 2 8 E °
O
: J<zx820g N
)L JX/ VARIES L\IECE);I;Es'soz FOR DETAIL OF AGGREGATE BASE AND SUBGRADE Z 2 2 é <2 g = 2
2' L n < .
\CURB TAPER /" \RIBBON CURB AND GUTTER puBuzzs  |E o
4 CS501/SCALE: NO SCALE UE252-2 =
CS501/SCALE: NO SCALE mSURMOUNTABLE CURB AND GUTTER U E cz =09 § i Z
CS501/SCALE: NO SCALE <zz6850 z
MULTIPLE HOOP \Css0y C2p2923 -
INSTALLATION ezl
, 38" 0.C. , oS dozl
| REPRI6S
® @ H20a2%a% <
I85%3827 o
. CONSTRUCT WITH REVERSE 18" 8" —
< SLOPE GUTTER TO MATCH
N PAVEMENT GRADE WHERE - 6" R
— —  _N
A A ‘ PAVEMENT SLFORPOE,\? é&vgg GUTTERLINE (GL) &
~ PLAN ~ ' SPECIFIED ON PLANS _
ASPHALT T LLI
PAVEMENT, SEE
5/CS502 g,:) IEIEJ O
CORROSION RESISTANT
SLEEVES (MINIMUM 4" 1.D.). ; — O
BACKFILL WITH POR-ROK OR N <
EPOXY GROUT AFTER HOOP o nd < Y
INSTALLATION 5 < = O
= O 1
CONCRETE o o <>E O
SIDEWALK m O
FINISHED GRADE <
= I<
R R R « - DEPTH NECESSARY TO T
TR TN KK RN, G <
R RIS A% T TF== ACHIEVE HEIGHT XL CRORL % TR —
AN / (
SISOV I />\//>\//>\///Jr " ABOVE GRADE DAV \\\15\\/%\\\ >\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\//\//\// XN, //\\\//\\\//\\\/ O 2 EE)
SIDEWALK 2 VAR \\/<\\/<\\/\\\/\\\/ \\/\\/\\\/\\\/\\\/\\\/ \\/\\\/\\\<\\ . p O 5
BASE MATERIA. NOTE: NN NN N N N N PN N N N A N I < D I
SECTION EXTEND AGGREGATE BASE FROM PAVEMENT SECTION UNDERNEATH CURB = N~
NOTES: AND GUTTER AS SHOWN. IF PAVEMENT SECTION INCLUDES SAND DRAINAGE SCARIFIED AND — g
DERO, INC. HEAVY DUTY HOOP RACK OR APPROVED EQUAL; COLOR: POWDER COAT LAYER, DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL EXTEND ALSO. EESgM:EA)ETED
BLACK; IN-GROUND MOUNT. 5
GUTTER SHALL WIDEN AT INLETS TO MATCH WIDTH OF CASTING.
/7 \BICYCLE RACK
CS501/scaLe Nosoa /s \CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
CS502/SCALE: NO SCALE

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CS501




K:\012509-000\Cad\Plan\012509-000-CS501-SITE-DETAILS.dwg 11/1/2018 12:15:12 PM

NOTES:
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

ALL STORM SEWER WITHIN THIS SITE IS PRIVATE AND WILL BE MAINTAINED BY PROPERTY
OWNER.
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— ———— EASEMENT
—— == —— CONSTRUCTION LIMITS
——— — HIGH POINT
.+ | CONCRETE WALK
* | CONCRETE PAVEMENT
—w——  PROPOSED CONTOUR
;@ —  EXISTING CONTOUR
PROPOSED CONTOUR
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
GL GUTTER LINE
BC BUILDING CORNER
HP HIGH POINT
LP LOW POINT
TOW  TOP OF WALL

EARTHWORK
RAW CUT 11 CY
RAW FILL 596 CY
NET FILL 585 CY

THIS IS AN ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE AND DOES NOT INCLUDE HOLD DOWNS OR ANY REQUIRED
SOILS CORRECTIONS. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ACTUAL REQUIRED
EARTHWORK FOR SITE.

TABULATION OF PROJECT AREAS

TOTAL PROJECT AREA (CONSTRUCTION LIMITS)

0.62 ACRES

IMPERVIOUS BEFORE DEVELOPMENT 0.00 ACRES (00%)

IMPERVIOUS AFTER DEVELOPMENT 0.30 ACRES (48%)
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GENERAL NOTES
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1. | ALL STORM SEWER WITHIN THIS SITE IS PRIVATE AND WILL BE MAINTAINED BY PROPERTY
OWNER.
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| / T
\ 1 / | | | 5 T
| | / \ ‘ | | \ O STREET PERIMETER, NON - STREET FRONTAGE BUFFERS, SPECIAL BUFFERS (</E) ®)
/ | | w
| | ) l | | | \ TREES/SHRUBS < 9):
| | I \ I REQUIRED/PROVIDED DC ¥
| | \ \ | \ <L O
| | // \ \ | AREA LOCATION CITY CODE NOTES LENGTH Vi\:/{lggH PI-'\\’/(V)l\[/)I-l[-)l_IlfD TREES SHRUBS O EI)
< | :
c | | \ /[N \\ X | 1 TREE AND 10 % O
0 | | B / 3 | | ‘ /\ SHRUBS PER 40 LF - = &
| P D a / | | EAST - STREET | 146.1422.C/ PLANT SELECTIONS <
B \ ) \ oy A | FRONTAGE | 146-889.8.2 FROM"HAVANA | 1o0LF | 9FT oFT RN R = id
| - \ i | STREET OVERLAY O
| 5 / | | DISTRICT PLANT LIST" (ZD %
| P / | | / SOUTH - Z =
_ | B NON-STREET 146-1423.D WAIVER REQUIRED 265 LF N/A N/A N/A N/A 2
\ = S BUFFER =
| A4 Y. | | 1 TREE AND 5
S a— L | | / SHRUBS PER 25 LF
\?——— = . /‘\/l:_/*l// ““jﬁiilij:jgili/// / WEST WITH 50% OF TREE
RS — T — D - - - 4 o -
- e L (- . C | RESIDENTIAL [146-1451B3A| SCCCIESOFBE a1k | 25T | 31FT | 679 | 0712
= - - ET R A A e s n e | BUFFER EVERGREEN |
——— < s SERA5H3 W 264.97' EXISTING 9
e R . - | CONIFEROUS TREES
NORTH -
~—su N
s / . | NON-STREET |146-1451B38 | | RECANDSSHRUBS| Heg k| q0FT | 14FT 717 | 34740 LANDSCAPE PLAN
INV.IN(SE)=5461.77 F & BUFFER PER 40 LF
INV.OUT(W)=5459.39 |Nv.|Qm£§3§§I$3 mz
LANDSCAPE WAIVER REQUEST FOR SOUTH PROPERTY LINE:
0 20 40 CITY CODE SECTION: 146-1423 LANDSCAPE SITE PERIMETER BUFFERS FOR NON-STREET FRONTAGES

H:

e
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FABRIC GUYING STRAP WITH
HOSE CHAFING GUARD

RUBBER / NYLON STRAPPING TIGHTENED
ONLY ENOUGH TO PREVENT SLIPPAGE.
FLAG FOR VISIBILITY.

PRIOR TO MULCHING, LIGHTLY TAMP SOIL
AROUND THE ROOTBALL IN 6" LIFTS. DO
NOT OVER COMPACT. AFTER
BACKFILLING, POUR WATER AROUND
ROOTBALL TO SETTLE THE SOIL.

DIAMETER OF HOLE SHALL BE TRIPLE
THE DIAMETER OF THE ROOTBALL. THE
SIDES SHOULD SLOPE GRADUALLY.

METAL STAKES, 2"x24"

TR T N AT
SIS e ‘
LONG DRIVEN BELOW 3 :

FINISH GRADE. E@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ:m:m@ﬁ@ﬁ@m‘ LRI
TR T T T T T T SET ROOTBALL ON 4"-6" MOUND OF I === = 3
eI ISIS= === - i e ET ROOTBALL ON
TR UNDISTURBED / NATIVE SOIL TO PREVENT I e Ty 57 ROSTRAL- O
SETTLING. T

71\ DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

TREE MUST MEET OR EXCEED ANSI Z60.1
(AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY
STOCK.) ONE DOMINATE LEADER MUST
BE MAINTAINED THROUGH THE

WARRANTY PERIOD.

EACH TREE MUST BE PLANTED SUCH
THAT THE ROOT FLARE IS VISIBLE AT
THE TOP OF THE ROOTBALL AND
LEVEL WITH FINISH GRADE.

MULCH RING SHOULD BE
MIN. 3" DEEP. KEEP MULCH
4" AWAY FROM TRUNK BASE.

4" HIGH EARTH SAUCER
BEYOND EDGE OF
ROOTBALL, FOR 360°.

LS501 Scale: NTS

PLANT SCHEDULE

4" LAYER OF MULCH. NO MORE THAN
1" OF MULCH ON TOP OF ROOT BALL.
(SEE NOTES FOR MULCH).

PRIOR TO MULCHING,
LIGHTLY TAMP SOIL AROUND
THE ROOT BALL IN 6" LIFTS
TO BRACE SHRUB. DO NOT
OVER COMPACT. WHEN THE
PLANTING HOLE HAS BEEN
BACKFILLED, POUR WATER
AROUND THE ROOT BALL TO
SETTLE THE SOIL.

72\ CONTAINER SHRUB DETAIL

EACH SHRUB SHALL BE
PLANTED SO THAT THE ROOT
FLARE IS VISIBLE AND LEVEL
WITH FINISH GRADE.

NATIVE SOIL TO
PREVENT SETTLING.

LS501 Scale: NTS

—
A
m
m
wn

BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME

Acer tataricum "Hot Wings™ / Hot Wings Tatarian Maple

Celtis occidentalis / Common Hackberry

Gleditsia triacanthos "Imperial’ / Imperial Honeylocust

Malus x “Spring Snow" / Spring Snow Crab Apple

Quercus robur x alba "Crimson Spire” / Crimson Spire Oak

Syringa reticulata / Japanese Tree Lilac

N R OCe

SHRUBS BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME

Berberis thunbergii *Crimson Pygmy" / C.P. Barberry

Caryopteris x clandonensis ‘Dark Knight' / D.K. Spirea

Chrysothamnus nauseosus nauceosus / Dwarf Blue Rabbitbrush

Daphne x burkwoodii *Carol Mackie™ / Carol Mackie Daphne

Juniperus horizontalis "‘Blue Chip" / Blue Chip Juniper

Physocarpus opulifolius "Dart’s Gold™ / Dart’s Gold Ninebark

Potentilla fruticosa / Potentilla

Ribes alpinum / Alpine Currant

O 00000

PERENNIALS BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME
{E:} Calamagrostis x acutiflora "Karl Foerster’ / K.F. Feather Reed Grass
{g? Nepeta x faassenii "Walkers Low™ / Walkers Low Catmint
@ Rudbeckia fulgida "Goldstrum’ / Goldstrum Coneflower

X-RATED = PLANTS NEED 1" OF WATER PER WEEK
XX-RATED = PLANTS NEED 1/2" OF WATER PER WEEK
XXX-RATED = PLANTS NEED 1/2" OF WATER EVERY TWO WEEKS

CONT

1.5" Cal B&B

2.5" Cal B&B

2.5" Cal B&B

2" Cal B&B

2.5" Cal B&B

2" Cal B&B

SIZE

5 gal

5 gal

5 gal

5 gal

5 gal

5 gal

5 gal

5 gal

SIZE

1 gal

1 gal

1 gal

4" HIGH x 8" ROUND - TOPPED
SOIL BERM ABOVE ROOT BALL
SURFACE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED AROUND THE
ROOT BALL. BERM SHALL BEGIN
AT ROOT BALL PERIPHERY.

WATER

QTY USAGE

4 XX CITY OF AURORA STANDARD LANDSCAPE NOTES
1. ALL UTILITY EASEMENT SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY

4 X ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH FOR MAINTENANCE
EQUIPMENT ENTRY

5 X 2. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF
ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED

1 XX SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT.
ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON
THE PLAN, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY.

3 XX
3. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR
NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, RESTORATIVE, AND DRYLAND GRASS AREAS

1 XX THAT COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN SEC. 146-1429 AND/OR
SEC. 146-1435 MUST BE WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC
UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN,

QTY INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO
REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE CITY OF AURORA IRRIGATION

5 X ORDINANCE.

23 XXX

12 XXX

3 XXX

11 XX

3 XX

25 XX

21 XX

QTY

16 X

25 XX

16 XX

ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPE NOTES

1.'ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE
IN COMPLIANCE WITH COA ROADWAY SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION
4.04.2.10".

2. LANDSCAPE EDGING: LANDSCAPE EDGING TO BE STANDARD BLACK
POLYETHYLENE VINYL LANDSCAPE EDGING, COMMERCIAL GRADE, V-LIPPED
AND EXTRUDED IN STANDARD LENGTHS. INSTALL EDGING PER
MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTION AND ACCESSORY

MATERIALS. ANCHOR WITH 9" DEPTH STEEL STAKES SPACED
APPROXIMATELY A MAXIMUM OF 36" APART, DRIVEN THROUGH V-LIP OF
EDGING.

3. HARDWOOD MULCH: MULCH TO BE DOUBLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD
MULCH, NATURAL COLOR. FREE OF GROWTH OR GERMINATION INHIBITING
INGREDIENTS. MULCH SHALL BE PLACED AROUND INDIVIDUAL TREES TO A
FOUR-FOOT (4') DIAMETER, 6" DEEP (FOR TREES NOT LOCATED IN PLANTING
BEDS). FOR PLANTING BEDS, MULCH SHOULD EXTEND OUT AS FAR OUT AS
THE EDGE OF THE PLANTING BED OR EDGER, AS INDICATED ON THE
LANDSCAPE PLAN, TO A DEPTH OF 4". KEEP AWAY FROM DIRECT CONTACT
WITH THE STEM OR TRUNK OF ALL PLANT MATERIALS. MULCH SHALL BE
INSTALLED WITHIN FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS OF PLANT INSTALLATION.
REFER TO MULCH LOCATIONS AS INDICATED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

4. ROCK MULCH: ROCK MULCH TO BE 1’2" RIVER ROCK, PLACE ROCK MULCH
TO ADEPTH OF 4" IN PLANTING BEDS AS INDICATED ON THE LANDSCAPE
PLAN.

5. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE TRUE TO THEIR SCIENTIFIC NAME
AND SIZE AS INDICATED IN THE PLANT SCHEDULE.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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SCALE N FEET
GENERAL NOTE:
ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY WITH THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT FROM SECTION 1006 -
MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION. SECTION 1006. ILLUMINATION
REQUIRED: THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE,
SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED.
SECTION 1006.2 ILLUMINATION LEVEL. THE MEANS OF EGRESS
ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11
LUX) AT THE FLOOR LEVEL, AND CONTINUING TO THE "PUBLIC WAY".
Luminaire Schedule
Symbol Qty Label Description MH Lumens LLF
E| 12 Wall Mount WST LED P1 30K VF HVOLT 8 -8" 1,500 1.000
ﬂ 6 20' Pole Mount DSX1 LED P2 30K T3M MVOLT 20" -0" 8,260 1.000
Calculation Summary
Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min
1- Area lluminance Fc 1.20 12.8 0.0 N.A.

NOTES

- All luminaires will be full-cut-off.
- All luminaires will be mounted parallel to grade (no tilt).
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3\ A+ Capable options indicated Catalog M M Weaig
@' by thispcolor bzckground. WST L E D Number D-S e rl es S I Ze 1 Number
Architectural Wall Sconce = . =
: = LED Area Luminaire
Orclermg Information EXAMPLE: WST LED P1 40K VF MVOLT DDBTXD _ — _
T oLl B S ke iRy (W Ak @ lightng [~
FRIENDLY appe %ggggg{vf' oxl ‘fﬂgmcwtls WSB PROJECT NO.:

d¥series

m Performance Package Colortemperature | Distribution Voltage _

@ P1 1,500 Lumen package 27K 2700K |VF Visual comfort forward throw | MvOLT' 277 Shipped included +C . .
? ; <A+ Capable Luminaire
P2 3,000 Tumen package (: P

@ = 012509-000

n <€A+ Capable Luminaire

30K 3000K VW Visual comfort wide 120° L3472 (blank)  Surface mounting bracket This item is an A+ capable luminaire. which has been
T0RK 2 . - . . . . > ) ‘
P3 6,000 Lumen package 5K OOOK 208 480 Shipped separately Specifications Th|§ item is an A+ capable Iu.mma|re,'wh|ch has been designed and tested to provide consistent color SCALE: DESIGN BY:
202 BBW Surface-mounted back box’ P designed and tested to provide consistent color Specifications appearance and system-level interoperability.
PBBW  Premium surface-mounted back box** Luminaire appearance and system-level interoperability. EPA: 1%109% <> ¢ All configurations of this luminaire meet the Acuity AS SHOWN MH
' Height: &1/ e All configurations of this luminaire meet the Acuity Lenath: 33" . Brands’ specification for chromatic consistency PLAN BY: CHECK BY:
(21.59 cm) Brands' specification for chromatic consistency gth: @B8m) - ¢ This luminaire is A+ Certified when ordered with : :
: . 17 . S N . . 13 DTL® controls marked by a shaded background.
opiens | widehs [T + This luminaire s A+ Certifiec when ordered with wew 15 . DL DLL equipped luminaires meet the At CM BF
PE Photoelectric cell, button type 3 E7WC  Emergency battery backup, Non CEC compliant (cold, DDBXD  Dark bronze Debth: 10-3/16" DTL® C0|j1tro|s marlfed‘ by a shaded backgrogpd. DT]— Height: 7-1/2" specification for luminaire to photocontrol
PER NEMA twist-lock receptacle only (controls ordered separate) ¢ wyer DBLXD  Black PH 2s9em) DLL equipped luminaires meet the A+ spfeqﬂcatlon Weicht (190 T = interoperability1
PERS Five-wire receptacle only (controls ordered separate) © E7WHR Eeef;%t:eg”v‘ve):gsncy battery backup, Non CEC compliant [ DNAXD — Naturalaluminum | Weight: 20 bs for luminaire to photocontrol interoperability (m':)%: Z(Zzlzki; ¢ This luminaire is part of an A+ Certified solution
PER7 Seven-wire receptacle only (controls ordered separate) ¢ DWHXD  White (9.1kg) . L s . ' for ROAM® or XPoint™ Wireless control networks
PIR Motion/Ambi mp Light S ny (r 8-15' mountin hp i hﬁ)ﬁ . E20WH- - Emergency battry pack T8W constant poer,CEC DSSXD  Sandston * This luminaire s part of an A+ Certified solution (3 t-of-the-b trol tibility
otion/AmblentHight 5¢ 50" mounting height Lo compliant® andstone i ) for ROAM® or XPoint™ Wireless control networks, proa” .lnglou -or-the-box con LO corgpa ld ! I'yh
PIRTFG3V  Motion/ambient sensor, 8-15" mounting helght,amblentsegsorenabled at 1fc” © E2OWC  Emergency battery pack -20°C 18W constant power, DDBTXD  Textured dark bronze / \ | / providing out-of-the-box control compatibility \(/jv:t S|mp§ comm;ssmr\mg, w T(n(;); ere hw(;t n
° i ient li =30 i ight” : iantion . . L. . .
PIRH WSO. mot\on./amblent||ghtsenlsor, 15 %0 m(‘)untmg h?\ght ) CEC compliant . DBLBXD  Textured black . i with Slmp|e commissioning, when ordered with anErs an d(1:ontro options marke y a shade
PIRHTFC3V  Motion/ambient sensor, 15-30' mounting height, ambient sensor enabled at 1fc” E23WHR  Remote emer%ﬂ? battery backup, Non CEC compliant DNATXD  Textured natural aluminum drivers and control options marked by a shaded ackgroun
SF Single fuse (120, 277, 347V)? (remote 20W)°!" DWHGXD  Textured white . background’ To learn more about A+,
DF Double fuse (208, 240, 480V)? L Left side conduit entry™ DSSTXD  Textured sandstone visit www.acuitybrands.com/aplus. 7))
DS Dual switching’ CRE Rightside conduitentry* . To learn more about A+, 1. See ordering tree for details Z| z
E7WH Emergency battery backup, Non CEC compliant (7W)" Optlonal Back Box (PBBW) visit www.acuitybrands.com/aplus ’ o 9 . i . o (©]
' . Shipped separately : : : 2. A+ Certified Solutions for ROAM require the order ot E
3 Height: 849 See ordering tree for details of one ROAM node per luminaire. Sold N =
RBPW Retroit back plate (21.56 cm) 9 ’ /BN \+ Capable options indicated S tely: Link to Roam: Link to DTL DLL g Q
e Vindal uard’ i N _ ' XK A+ Capableopios indk eparately: Link to Roam; Link to DTL DL S| 2
é ) Width: 17.01 A+ Certified Solutions for ROAM require the order of couen DY IS COTOTDACKGTOUNG. a
: W6 Wire quard® (43.21 cm) L o LLl
g one ROAM node per luminaire. Sold Separately: Link oY
Depth: 70" to Roam; Link to DTL DLL Ordering Information | EXAMPLE: DSX1 LED P7 40K T3M MVOLT SPA DDBXD
. cm,
f N f —
. NOTES 8 Reference Motion Sensor table. -
Accessorles 1 MYOLT driver operates on any line voltage from 120-277V (50/60 T Ny avallable with Emergency options, PE or PER options. m coigrtempe'amre vcltage _ L'I_J
Ordered and shipped separately. Hz). 10 Not available with 347/480V. T ‘ <Qt
i . 2 Single fuse (SF ires 120V, 277V or 347V. Double fuse (DF 20° °C. .
MOTVPBSW DDBIOU - Premium Srface -mouned backbox e 208%, 2a0y or agov. | CF 347V Double fuse (BF) 1) atiery pack rated for 20710 40°C 0 ﬁl s ) ! DSXILED| | Forward optics 30K 3000K TS Typelshort 155 TypeVshort MVOLT* | Shipped included
WSBBW DDBTX U Surface - mounted back box i 1A:Iso avacijlable asa sepzratde accessory; see accessories information. 13 Warranty period is 3-years. ‘{—(Ii | L P1 P4 P7 40K 4000K T2S  Typellshort TSM  TypeVmedium 120° SPA Square pole mounting
RBPW DDBXD U Retrofit back plate op conduit entry standard. 14 Not available with BBW. o R 2 P I A 56 ) :
5 Need to specify 120, 208, 240 or 277 voltage. 15 Must order with fixture: not an accessory. P5 P8 50K 5000K T2M  Type ll medium TSW TypeYW|de 208 RPA Round pole mounting %
6 Photgcell ordelred ﬁnd shipped asladseparate line item from Acuity P3 P6 P9 AMBPC  Amber phosphor T3S Typellishort BLC  Backlight 2405 WBA Wall bracket
B Controls. Shorting Cap i d- : ; : - 2 i ; I ———
; thnaja“:gl:ﬁth V% :)r‘rg\IVGap;;’: :EeR bl 445 FORLE" Rotated optics converted T3M Type lll medium control 277° SPUMBA Square pole universal mounting adaptor ®
w BOLTS P10 P12 T4AM  Type IV medium Lcco Le{t %grjner 347567 RPUMBA Round pole universal mounting adaptor ®
PIT P13’ TFIM Forward thiow o 48057 | Shippedseparatel
RCCO Right ppecseparately
medium 9T KMABDDBXD U Mast arm mounting bracket ad
. cutoff? am g bracket adaptor
Optional Back Box (BBW) TSVS  TypeV very short (specify finish) *
Emergency Battery Operation Height: %2 )
.£ Cm,
The emergency battery backup is integral to the luminaire — no external housing required! This design provides reliable emergency operation while maintaining the aesthetics of the product. Width: 5-1/2" Control options Other options Finish (equired)
All emergency backup configurations include an independent secondary driver with an integral relay to immediately detect AC power loss, meeting interpretations of NFPA 70/NEC 2008 - 700.16 (14.0cm) ‘
Th b il he luminaire f ini duration of 90 mi imum duration of three hours) from the ti I is lost, per International Building Code Section 1006 " . . ' ) ' N
an§ ETSLQ\ESWCYW:%E?*\':ICE:;ZV ‘iéi‘in”?"c'" Tl'rivfife?iﬂr"n'i"n"ials ::t:ggu%ted E"t'git:gﬁ,a&'i"amea‘;'ff I::doilltlr;ie:at: ;:ng;n:p:czu?tiufc? %ngiéirfﬁ.o’i? remetonsl Buding Fode secton 1000 Depth: (13'; é i) Shipped installed PIRHFC3V  Bi-level, motion/ambient sensor, 15-30° Shipped installed DDBXD  Dark bronze
The examples below show illuminance of 1 fc average and 0.1 fc minimum of the P1 power package and VF distribution product in emergency mode. . NLTAIR2  nlight AIR generation 2 enabled™ ?ﬂglé?ég]gthﬁlcggggmblmt sensor HS  House-side shield * DBLXD  Black
" o] 1 ; ;
;3; Zitn,/\‘PT D PER NEMA FWISt lock receptacle only (controls ordered seaa]zate) BL30 Bi-levelswitched dirmming, 30% 14" SF §I1;7g\|1§ Zuse (120,277, DNAXD Natgra! aluminum |
corduit PER5 Five-wire receptacle only (controls ordered separate) ™ BLS0 Bi-level switched dimming, 509 %+ DF  Doublefise(208 240 DWHXD ~ White
PER7 Seven-wire receptacle only (controls ordered separate) ™2 PNMTDD3  Part niaht. dim till dawn 5% 480V)° (il DDBTXD  Textured dark bronze
10"x 10" Gridlines H DMG 0-10V dimming extend out back of honsing for external control (leads exit fixture) gL Am e o DBLBXD  Textured black
8' and 12' Mounting Height L - gw 9 PNMT5D3  Part night, dim 5 hrs ** 190 Left rotated optics '
] DS D}Jal SWIKhm ' ) ) o ) o PNMT6D3  Part night, dim 6 hrs > R90  Right rotated optics ' DNATYD ;mﬂfjﬂ: atural
PIR Bﬁ-leve!, motfon/ambfent sensor, 8-15 r’nountlrg he|ght,amb\§nt sensor enabled at 5fc '5;516 PNMIZD3  Partaight, dim 7 hrs 5" Shipped separately DWHGKD. Toxured i
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T.0. Roof 02

24'-10"

T.0. Roof 01

20'_8"

T.0. Wainscot 01
2'_0"

@ First Floor
OII

T.0. Roof 02

BUILDING MOUNTED SIGNAGE
APPROXIMATELY 46.5 sf

15!_6"

/"1 South Elevation-Color

T.0. Roof 03

3|_0|l

32'_0"

T.0. Roof 02

24'-10"

T.0. Roof 01
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2!_0"
First Floor
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20'_8"
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2'_0"
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32!_0" e;

B.O. Roof 03
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<
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B.O. Storefront 01
3'_4" C;
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<

20'_8"
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APPROX KNOX BOX LOCATION.
COORDINATE TYPE AND FINAL
LOCATION WITH LOCAL
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4!_4" @

First Floor
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m Perspective Trash Enclosure

\8K2/

Key Value Keynote Text
04.221 8" NOMINAL SPLIT-FACED CMU; CMU-1, RE:
STRUCTURAL.
04.733 PRE-CAST STONE CAP, BASIC CONCRETE GREY
05.881 6" DIA, 48" TALL CONCRETE FILLED PIPE BOLLARD.
PAINT TO MATCH PT-1
05.882 4" SQ GATE POST, PAINT TO MATCH PT-2

05.883

SWING GATE, 2X2 ANGLE FRAME WITH METAL DECK
INFILL, PAINT TO MATCH PT-2

7

7!_0"

61_8"
6"6"
6l_2|l

NENENEERED

uinhulinEn

12!_8"

1 1/4" GATE PULLS

HASP LOCK

1/2" DIA x 24" CANE BOLT

NOTE: PAINT ALL EXPOSED STEEL

/"6 DTL-Trash Enclosure Elevation

SOLID CMU WALL CAP WITH
CHAMFERED EDGES

APPLIED STONE VENEER
OVER CMU WALL TO MATCH
BUILDING

4" X4" X 1/4" STEEL POST
EMBEDDED 2'-0" MIN. IN TO
CONCRETE FOOTING. WELD
PLATE ON TOP, MAKE
WATER-TIGHT AND PAINT TO
MATCH ADJACENT
MASONRY

6" DIAMETER X 4' HIGH
CONCRETE-FILLED PIPE
BOLLARD. (TYP. OF 5)

TRASH ENCLOSURE GATES
TO BE 1 1/2" STEEL DECKING
WELDED TO 1 3/4" X 1 3/4" X
1/4" STEEL ANGLE FRAMING.
PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT
MASONRY

SK-2

1/4" =

1 I_OII

m Trash Enclosure Side Elevation

\8K2/

1/2" = 10"

04.733

04.733

6l_8|l

m Trash Enclosrue Rear Elevation

SK-2

1/2" = 10"

04.221

12!_8"

8" 11'_4" 8"
1 |_6" 4'_2" 4'_2" 1 |_6"
OOA<=O O/
" X\\L" ©
=
[
[he
L
o
= - 2 TRASH
X5 w CONTAINER
> g (BY OWNER) -
@
" ’j 2"
9'_0" 4"
o 1
£
I
CMU WITH A T
CONCAVE / \ 3
TOOLED / \ K
JOINTS /100" 14"
~ N
e N ~
| — —~ — _

m DTL-Trash Enclosure Plan

6" DIAMETER X 4' HIGH
CONCRETE-FILLED PIPE
BOLLARD. (TYP. OF 5)

6" REINFORCED
CONCRETE WITH #4S
AT 12" O.C. EACH WAY

4" X4" X 1/4" STEEL POST
EMBEDDED 2'-0" MIN. IN TO
CONCRETE FOOTING. WELD
PLATE ON TOP, MAKE
WATER-TIGHT AND PAINT TO
MATCH ADJACENT
MASONRY

TRASH ENCLOSURE GATES
TO BE 1 1/2" STEEL DECKING
WELDED TO 1 3/4" X 1 3/4" X
1/4" STEEL ANGLE FRAMING.
PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT
MASONRY

6" REINFORCED CONCRETE
APRON WITH #4S AT 12" O.C.
EACH WAY

SK-2

1/ " 1!_0"

m Trash Enclosure Front Elevation

SK-2

1/2" = 10"

6l_8|l

m Trash Enclosure Side Elevation

SK-2

1/2" = 10"

04.733

DATE: 11/1/18
SCALE: As indicated
DRAWN BY: PEW
CHECKED BY: JTK
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POLYCARBONATE ROOF, R-1

VERTICAL METAL PANEL, MP-2

SPLIT FACED BLOCK, CMU-1

DOORS AND DOWNSPOUTS,
PT-2

POLYCARBONATE ROOF, R-1

VERTICAL METAL PANEL, MP-2

HORIZONTAL METAL PANEL, MP-1

SPLIT FACED BLOCK, CMU-1

T ) e = g

Perspective 1

| VKJ ; Ry

Perspective 2

BUTT GLAZED WINDOWS

=

PAINTED DOORS, PT-2

R-1
VERTICAL METAL PANEL, MP-2 PT-1
POLYCARBONATE ROOF, R-1 PT-2
STEEL STRUCTURE AND TRIM, PT-1
MP-1
HORIZONTAL METAL PANEL, MP-1
4" ACCENT BLOCK, 1/2" OFFSET OUT,
CMU-2
SPLIT FACED BLOCK, CMU-1
MP-2
CMU-1
CMU-2

VERTICAL METAL PANEL, MP-2

STEEL STRUCTURE AND TRIM, PT-1

AWNINGS, PT-2

KNOX BOX, COORDINATE TYPE AND
LOCATION WITH FIRE DEPT

4" ACCENT BLOCK OFFSET OUT 1/2"
CMU-2

SPLIT FACED BLOCK, CMU-1

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT, CLEAR ANODIZED

POLYGAL POLYCARBONATE
POLYGAL BLUE

RAL 5017
TRAFFIC BLUE

SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SW 7075, WEB GREY

CMG, ULTRARIB,
WEATHERED ZINC

METAL SALES TLC-2
METALLIC SILVER

BEST BLOCK
CHARCOAL GREY

BEST BLOCK
CHARCOAL GREY

DATE: 11/1/18
SCALE:

DRAWN BY: PEW
CHECKED BY: JTK
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